
  

 

 

Statutory Holidays 2026 
 

Date of Holiday 
 

Holiday 
Administrative Staff 
Observes Holiday On 

   
Thursday, January 1 New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1 

   
Monday, February 16 Family Day Monday, February 16 

   
Friday, April 3 Good Friday Friday, April 3 

   
Monday, May 18 Victoria Day Monday, May 18 

   
Wednesday, July 1 Canada Day Wednesday, July 1 

   
Monday, September 7 Labour Day Monday, September 7 

   
Wednesday, September 30 National Day for Truth 

and Reconciliation 
Wednesday, September 30 

   
Monday, October 12 Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 12 

   
Wednesday, November 11 Remembrance Day Wednesday, November 11 

   
Friday, December 25 Christmas Day Friday, December 25 

   
Saturday, December 26 Boxing Day Monday, December 28 

 

“City Cruises Gananoque will be closed on December 29, 30, & 31 for all 
administrative, hourly, and non-essential staff.” 


